/ D FOR FILING

ORDER RECRIVE

Date____

By.

IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Edwin Court, 162’ E of the ¢/l

Smiloff Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(5524 Edwin Court)
11" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5™ Council District
*  (Case No. 04-458-A

Willtam A. Diefenbach, Jr., et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, William R. Diefenbach, Jr.,
and his wife, Kathleen Hughes Diefenbach. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 301.1 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Bill 100, 1970) to permit an open projection
(deck) with a side yard setback of 22 feet in lieu of the minimum required 26% feet, and to amend
the latest Final Development Plan for the Apperson Property, Lot 23, only, accordingly. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exiubit 1.

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section
26-127 of the Baltimore County Code, which allows an individual to seek variance relief for an
owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, any

property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief

 requested has 15 days from the date of the sigh posting to démand a’public hearing for a

determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy

E Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section

'. 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there

] being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

/
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ORDER RECENE
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contained within the case file. Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to
grant the requested relief. There was apparently no opposition to the request by any of the
neighbors and there were no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency. 1 find
that the Petitioners have met the requirements of Section 307 for relief to be granted and that there
will be no detriment to the health, safety and general welfare of the surrounding locale.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this day of May 2004 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 301.1 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (Bill 100, 1970) to permit an open projection

(deck) with a side yard setback of 22 feet in lieu of the minimum required 26% feet, and to amend
the latest Final Development Plan for the Apperson Property, Lot 23, only, in accordance with
Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made

aware that proceeding at this time is at his own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shali be rescinded.

Gt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County




Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 = Fax: 410-887-3468

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

May 5, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. William R. Diefenbach, Jr.
5524 Edwin Court
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Edwin Court, 162’ E of the ¢/l Smiloff Road
(5524 Edwin Court)

11" Election District — 5 Council District
William R. Diefenbach, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 04-458-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Diefenbach:

| Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an

appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please costact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
| Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

- ~cer - - People’s-Counsel; Ga%ile

-~ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%@ Printed on Recycled Paper



.. ..
Petition for Administrative Variance

to th.e Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Eprw Corl
zoned DL 3.5 d

This Petition shall be Hied with the Department of Permits and Develﬂpment Management. The undersigned, legal
owneri{si of the property situzte in Balimore County and which is )fsc ihed in th escripttﬂn and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby pelilion for a Vanance frcm Sectionis fﬁ‘ﬁ}f ¥ze 3 e/ / o oS b sid< s )= o
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&%ﬁ@)‘?‘?é_”_ ﬁﬁ.gf@-/: ;5974 ﬁf éf__:-/ /éz/; &zj < 47 V’E/FP.&Z.

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, 10 the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot its petibon rorm
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for the property located at 5 S2 y
which is presently

f P—ﬂ(\f:?cz?ﬁ'jb?

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

reguiations and restrictions of Balimore County adnnted pursuani to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do scilemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the iegai owner(s) of the property which
I the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:;

VY Efévg Aes

Name - Type or Print Nama - Typg or nnt

- Lo ,4 (U fn e, £ A

Signature S:gnatur&

Address Telephone N N LLh . fogel [ AeFe G4

etephone No a ’ Ype/or Brint _ ‘,, / / :
X7/ /; ) Y / 7
City State Zip Code gnature 4
Attorney For Petitioner: 7«1 EDwIK Cov Hto/s
Address Te!ephnne N
M[Ei m&ﬂg(,]l 22—
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
) | . .Re resentative to be Contacted:

Signature

_ WLyAm @ @/zf'@ﬁM;ﬂ

&:mpagr -Name

S $s 94 eowmw wry  dofs29.9497
Aycresy Telephone No Address Telephone No
& Whe mblsy  mo_ 211 Z
Ly Zip Code City . ZipCode
8 Public Hearing having been formally demandea an:i!;r found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cnmmlssmner of Baltimore County,
u i § ddy of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng, adveﬂlsed as. reqﬂlred by the zﬂnmg

f*i ‘ pf Battimore County and that the property be reposted.

o

f——

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

"AREINO. £ 4‘( -~ Af.ﬁﬂf F Reviewed B%Z_ Date ?C___ﬁ. -2
é{? 10/85/01 Estimated Posting Date %—/cﬁrﬁ ‘%f '
e -t )



®e ..
Aﬂida"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the informationi herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) lslare
competent to testify theretn in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %@{ﬁwﬁ/ Covlly - *

rﬁgd(f& ma Lo g Zm,zz;cm

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical drl’ﬁculty)

10 fepmiy B BOrVISTIGIvE VHIUINCGE 10 Bllon’
CoNsTRUCA okr F 4 Dece 7440 15 12FT wie& x 26 FT. Lopé

@ﬂ’; ELTHIO 16 DImerrmons //Zame (B
(NDEL BhLfimote Covity Z2o~m¢ Lebuidziors:

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Ll [ / X

Signature

Wietiam [ Dléféygﬁcﬁi /L

Name - Type or Pnint

s mil mlk ok W o O S S A A A A A S SR AR Y gy sy s T B S T S B T B B B A B SR S G SN S ol ahh A S e S B S B B B B S AR A S ) e Ay e EE e B e e G am B S B S B S SR o e O b b e B TE B e T e B EE am am mm S EE S &

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU{I&\T\'/ OF B IHORE to wit:
i HEREBY CERTIFY, this _5 day of c;{ 0() 171 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared \5 /j é
. - x el
Dilliam K. 0 /¢ iZ(l -. THLEEN ﬁué%/&s /Nieten Q’LQ,A
ant(s

he Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily ide tomeassuc

( %otaryMPquhc !L_(Q_QA,AM

My Commission Expires &{/ /// 0 7

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01



Aﬂidaﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penaities of perjury fo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the mfonnatmn herein given is within the personal knowledgle of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) :sfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public heanng is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at é 5 ff £] PM A/ WM
WHITE MALY D 24162

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

T® FERMitT AN APmISSTRATIVE VARIANCE 75 puion
ConlRuctiod FADECIL. THAT /L JZFr WMIDE 26.Fr Lonl6
AATHER T 90 THE Dimenssfoiss floscpigep
ppstl. BéLeime e Couy’ Zowln& Liscuthpan/s

. That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required o pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to prowde additional mfonnatlun

Slgnatuna / [ : s é

f_;ém £; D@Fgﬂg

Type or Print

e s R N N S A S L A L A A e e R B B T A O A o e e ombr omk bl e W B R S A O S e S e mlr ahk ol O A B B R DR TR Iy S B A o die b R A B P PR AN A R O e Sy S alh W W A e A Em e e we W A P s o am e o o e o A

- STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BN.TIMORE to'wat:”

SO ~ mo%
{ HEREBY CERTIFY, thls before me, a Notary Public of the State
Z{fjdlaryland in and for the County aforesa'a pgrsonaily appe

éé;fh{}q p Die ﬁnfm R - &zHLdéw #UGﬁiﬁbrer%m éa%

nt{s} herein, personally known or sa me as such Affiani(s).

—_—

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

4
L - -
x L 1. 1
ta -
- —_ .

ary Pubiic
My Commission Expires 8 / [ / 0 ,7

REV 10/25/01



.. ..
Petition f0r Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 55 2"/ EDwIN COURT™
) w]nch is presently zoned D% 3.5H

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Déevelopment Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descrip /uo/n and piat attached here agq‘ .,

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varian J Sactic }(s) B.rf“ :rdfﬁ o) <& Ze ag/lvs <z /
Sﬁ'%ef—fﬁ’—g-ﬁ’ﬁ‘ @n B J &N F ARE) org 1o r»z:.u—-t. ﬂﬂ;@b’r’*’"écﬂ/

26 V4 A = [ 301.) PROJETIOAS JNTD VARDS,

[ LA o 0per PR s
7 ‘?M‘ﬁd el /&%fff foet e P e e fo,rte 57 P/?Pz 2"‘::::/ S o S

F*“ﬁ/ecﬁm s/ Sem & avtiide s Ao Gl ng enve el S

of the zoning reguilaiions of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

-

Property is {0 be posted and advertssed as prescnbed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree ic pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regu#atmns and restrictions of Baltimore County admpied pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal awner(s) of the property which
i5 the subject of this Petition.

Confract Purchaser/l essee:; L eqgal Owner(s):
Name - Type or Print -}i{% rﬂn 'ng“jnnt ﬁéﬁ ‘gﬁCM Z“

- /7 A X
Signature Signature

L, %ﬁmq
Address Teiephone No. 5 ag,0r Print
s q T, _/ -
Ciy State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: 1 55 Z‘-{ Ep wind Cﬂ/ﬂ( ‘jwllﬂ}-ﬂ?
Address Telephone No

) Mﬁ&_fd&ﬂff‘ MP 2.116 %
Name - Type or Primt State Zip Code
- Representative to be Contacted:
Company Nan?é/ fm i Mgﬂﬁé@
/ 552{ Epwir/ coupyd Y9/ x zg..-ag 7%

Agdress / Telephgne No Address hone No

21 b2~
City State Zip Code ME M g’tﬂag ] gip Code

—_— —_—

Signature

m o imimmt
——

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be requ:red it is ordered i:}y the Zoning Cnmmlssmner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subiect matter of this petibion be set for 2 public heanng advertised, as required by the zoning

regulatiors of Baltimore County and that the property be re;::nsted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. __ 2 ?#Lf-é/ e:? A Reviewed By Date /-85 -5
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date __ 44—/ £ ~©% B




ZONING DESCRIPTION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

5524 EDWIN COURT,
WHITE MARSH, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 21162

Beginning at a point onthe ANOZ74  side of Edwin Court whichis 5 O
feet wide at the distance of /6 2. § Ar + £4¢T of the center line of the nearest
improved intersecting street SMiLorfF LoAD which is 50+  wide. Being Lot
#23, Block N/A, Section # N/A, in the Subdivision Plat of Apperson Property as recorded
in Baltimore County Plat Book #67, Folio #89, containing .170 acres. Also known as
53524 Edwin Court and located in the Eleventh Election District, Fifth Counselmanic

District.
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 0445 9-A

Petitioner/Developer: (e#”.
DiEFEN S AC 4t

Date of Hearing/Closing: % /5%?4‘

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
Ladies and Gentiemen:
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

. sign(s) required-by law were posted conspicuously on the property
at 5824 EdDwiN Lt

This sign(s) were posted on £ ;7 o
- (Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
%’( 12/

(St r&0f Sign Poster and Date)
Martin Ogle
e N
5016 Castlestone Drive
S (Address)
Balto.MD 21237
(City,State,Zip Code)
(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)




ZONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘F.TMENT OF PERMITS AND E'&PMENT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number Q8

Contact Person:

é[;f -A Address 5 5.24f /f{{zu; P; 7

)
Johuw S/ vaa Phone Number. 410-887-339

Planner Please Erint Your Namea

Filing Date: ‘2"-1:9 S oLl Posting Date: /7'—’—/4”-1?7 Closing Date: 5 —¢3-0 ¥

Any contact ‘made with this office regarai_ﬁg the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number. -

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the

reverse’side of this form) and the petitionter is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting m
IS again res
property on
date.

ust be done only by-one of the SIgn posters on the approved list and the petitioner
ponsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
Or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

3o Y - Sl ) - _‘_,n"'#r" ;rf: :
ORDER: After the closing date, the files#ill -be*reviewed by the zoping or deptity zoning

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the fequested reliaf; (b) deny thgffequestgd-“relief;_ or {c)
order that the matter be set in for public hearing. You will receive- wrifen notification

(typically wit
denied "or w

3. POSSIBLE

nin 7 to 10 days of the clgsing date) as to whether the petition hagfbeer} granted,
il go to pubhic nearing. THe order will be malled to you by First Class mail.
- e ST ¥

-..._l___‘

PUBL!C HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

Changed giving notice of the nearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted. certification of this Change and a photggraph Of the altered sign must be forwarded 1o
this office. - s

| i -

¥ ~ | ; “ iDefacn .gc;r‘ﬁ Do e,

- -
s
E

‘etitioner: This P

ase Number 0&F

----------
—'r'--“'-'--‘"--_-"-'.ﬂ'l-i---- T e e e e e e e

-

a

%

- T
r the Sign Postér Onty -
#&'-.. oo L e ||-u;h-|.-||. Rl mie had |l oF al oF N 1 e

art of the Form is fo

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
~453F | -A Address 5824 L furees <7 -

etitioner's Name

osting Datéf
.

J’Jyrz. 21.&+££A@5 ﬁ/.m:@ - Telephone 4 /o0-527—- 9 779
/X w4 J: ‘ﬁ?f g ¢ Llosing Date: 87~ 3 -2 ‘3/

‘'ording for Sizgn:

To Permit L P /@h;{ SeFh oK ;_/ _Z%é? .Aa)—r XL~

! /

@Pff? Czé?cg Yl /r&f-f 2 7 1) o e ] &fé?cﬁ“fﬂ/ R& V%zﬁ

WCR - Revised 8/28/Q0

SALTIMORE CCUNT Y DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAREMENT



o®

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIR;

(11
=

=ENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Ballimore County Zening Reguiaiicns (ECZR) reguire that nolice be given {o the
generai pudlic/neighboring prooeny owners ralative o oroperty which s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearnng or those petitions which require 3 public hearing, this
notice 1s accomplished by posiing a sign on the property (resgons:ility of the pel tlonpr)
and placement of a notica in = newspapar of ge'ﬁercf’r rculaiion in the County. both 2

least fifieen (15) days before the heanng

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However. the petitioner iS resconsible icr the tosts asscciated with these requirements
the newspager will bill the 0E7S0n isied deicw for the advertisirg This adverhising s
due upca receipt and shouid o

= remdiad direcily o the newspape

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID

For Newspaper Advertising.

Item Number or Case NL:?T".E-':':' &ﬁ(—' %506? /:;Z

— —p—— == w—r ==h

||||||




Department of Permits@id- -
Development Managem¢iit

Baltimore County

James I Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 29, 2004

William R. Diefenbach, Jr.
Kathleen Hughes Diefenbach
5524 Edwin Court

White Marsh, Marytand 21162

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Diefenbach:
RE: Case Number: 04-458-A, 5524 Edwin Court

| The above referencec:! petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 18, 2004

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All commenis
_submwtted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
:nte{ldedio indicate the-appropriateness of the zoning action requested; but to ensure that all
pgrtles (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Al comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

I yeu'need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

A c
&

F ST PRRFSSTE ) § [FEFYFTIEY PN PP Y | duds =l I LTFasd e WU B b el sl nbTllled] Ml el U LI 1 1

W_. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

: , - : ..
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Fire Department

Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-3500
Tel- 410-887-4500

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111 April 20, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: April 26, 2004

Item No.: ﬁ?ﬁ-qag

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS-13102F
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Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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DrwenmEmd
Robert L. Ebrlich, Jr., Governor H"]g Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Administration

Michael 5. Steele, Li. Governor Neit J. Pedersen, Administrator

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 4. ]9 o4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. 4455 Jy ¢
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/.| I

/“-—* Kenneth A. MthonaJld Jr., Cﬁief
Engmeering Access Permuts Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Stteet  Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 wwwmarylandroads.com




. BALTIMORE ‘COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Secley P‘%S 1 Jve
DATE: Aprl 5, 2004

SUBJECT: ZoningItems # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 8, 2004

X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-457
GED,
04-459
04-460
04-461
04-462
04-465
04-466
04-467 \
04-468
04-468
04-469

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Devcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.dec




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: Rﬂ& ril 27, 2004
Department of Permits and E
Development Management CE ’ VE D
APR 2 8 2004
FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, i
Director, Office of Planning

ZONING COMMISSIoNER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 4-458 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to ofier.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

preparsany: Magl A Clas




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 18, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: D Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoming Advisory Commiitfee Meeting
For April 26, 2
Itern Nos. 4575458 459, 460, 461, 462,
465, 466, 468, and 469

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-04-26-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 437 - 469-05182004
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My Neighborhood: Zoning - Map Output

Baltimore C - My Neighborhood

Page 1 of 1
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